SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 13164 -13165/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012 in WPC No. 13313/2005 18/10/2012 in OJC No. 7386/1999 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FAKIR CHARAN SINGH (SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Dr. S.C. Hota, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of letter dated 30th May, 2003 referred to in para 11 of the impugned order.

Signature Not Verified

Needful be done within four weeks.

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2016.03.04 16:54:21 IST

Reason: List after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master