SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30543-30544/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2012 in OJC No. 7386/1999 18-10-2012 in WPC No. 13313/2005 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIR CHARAN SINGH (SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Respondent(s) (WITH IA NO.63291/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Odisha says that pursuant to the last order dated 27th November, 2017, he has received instructions and says that there is no intervention application filed in the High Court obviously pertaining to Ashok Kumar Singh and Amrita Singh.

Learned counsel for the applicant – Amrita Singh and Ashok Kumar Singh should file a certified copy of the intervention application filed in the High Court.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER